# 507526925 10/04/2022

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7573818

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
WUXI APPTEC (HONG	G KONG) LI	MITED	11/13/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	CORTE	CORTEXYME, INC.			
Street Address:	269 EAS	269 EAST GRAND AVENUE			
City:	SOUTH	SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO			
State/Country:	CALIFO	RNIA			
Postal Code:	94080				
PROPERTY NUMBER			_		
Property Type		Number	_		
Application Number: 1		16899376			
Application Number: 1774		7740260			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	('	925)472-8895			
•		the e-mail address first; if that is u	,		
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	•	; <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</b> 9254725000	ent via US Mail.		
Email:	-	luna@kilpatricktownsend.com			
		EUGENIA GARRETT-WACKOWSKI	•		
<b>Correspondent Name</b>			ATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:		<b>(ILPATRICK TOWNSEND &amp; STOCK</b>	TON LLP		
•	k	KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCK WO EMBARCADERO CENTER, SU			
Address Line 1:	۴ T		JITE 1900		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	k T S	WO EMBARCADERO CENTER, SU	JITE 1900		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	۲ S NUMBER:	WO EMBARCADERO CENTER, SU SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 941	JITE 1900		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	۲ S NUMBER:	WO EMBARCADERO CENTER, SU SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 941 098460-1328298-000630US	JITE 1900		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	۲ S NUMBER:	TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER, SU SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 941 098460-1328298-000630US JOSE LUNA	JITE 1900		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I AME OF SUBMITTER	۲ S NUMBER:	TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER, SU SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 941 098460-1328298-000630US JOSE LUNA /Jose Luna/	JITE 1900		

 $source = 620 US\&630 US\_Assignment4\_WuxiApptec(HongKong)-Cortexyme \# page 2.tif$ 

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of the \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2017, from WuXi AppTec (Hong Kong) Limited, a company located at Unit 1005, 10 / F, Prosperous Building, 48-52 Des Voeux Road Central, Hong Kong ("Assignor") to Cortexyme, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at 329 Oyster Point, Suite 300, South San Francisco, CA 94080 ("Assignee"), a company with a principal place of business, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee".

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner Patent Application described and set forth in the patent application entitled

"KETONE INHIBITORS OF LYSINE GINGIPAIN,"

filed with the World Intellectual Property Organization on September 15, 2017 and assigned serial no. PCT/US2017/051912.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Applications and inventions therein described, including the right to sue for past infringement, and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for the inventions therein described in any country, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the Applications under the patent laws of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for the Applications and inventions therein described in any country and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and

ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and

#### Assignment KETONE INHIBITORS OF LYSINE GINGIPAIN Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and

ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any material facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Applications and inventions therein described, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Applications and inventions therein described in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused these presents to be duly executed in a manner appropriate thereto as of the date first above written.

**BY ASSIGNOR:** 

Sichard M. Soll

(Signature)

WuXi AppTec (Hong Kong) Limited M. Soll Name: Title: Senior VP Date: November 13,2017

**BY ASSIGNEE:** 

Yur	
- watches and a second s	

(signature)

## Cortexyme, Inc.

Name: _	Casey Lynch	
Title:	CEO	
Date:	November 14, 2017	

70301132V.1

**RECORDED: 10/04/2022**